Other $62.8 million. 
Total $567.8 million. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Three hundred twenty (320) AIM–9X Block 

II Sidewinder tactical missiles. 
Two hundred fifty-eight (258) AIM–9X 

Block II+ Sidewinder tactical missiles. 
Fifty (50) AIM–9X Block II tactical guid-

ance units. 
Thirty (30) AIM–9X Block II+ tactical guid-

ance units. 
Non-Major Defense Equipment: The fol-

lowing non-MDE items will also be included: 
missile containers;

[...]

September 15, 2025. 

* As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 

Belgium—AIM–9X Sidewinder Missiles 

The Government of Belgium has requested 
to buy three hundred twenty (320) AIM–9X 
Block II Sidewinder tactical missiles; two 
hundred fifty-eight (258) AIM–9X Block II+ 
Sidewinder tactical missiles; fifty (50) AIM– 
9X Block 11 tactical guidance units; and thir-
ty (30) AIM–9X Block II+ tactical guidance 
units. The following non-Major Defense 
Equipment items will also be included: mis-
sile containers;

[...]

(ii) Total Estimated Value: 
Major Defense Equipment* $107 million. 
Other $6 million. 
Total $113 million. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): Eight 
hundred sixteen (816) GBU–39/B Small Diame-
ter Bombs Increment I. 

Non-Major Defense Equipment: The fol-
lowing non-MDE items will also be included: 
spare parts, consumables and accessories, 
and repair and return support; training aids, 
devices, and spare parts; classified and un-

[...]

(viii) Date Report Delivered to Congress: 
September 15, 2025. 

* As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 
Norway—GBU–39B Small Diameter Bomb 

Increment I 
The Government of Norway has requested 

to buy eight hundred sixteen (816) GBU–39/B 
Small Diameter Bombs Increment I. The fol-
lowing non-MDE items will also be included: 
spare parts, consumables and accessories, 
and repair and return support; training aids, 
devices, and spare parts; classified and un-
classified software delivery and support;